EXEL Microelectronics, Inc.
2150 Commerce Drive   •   San Jose, CA 95131
Phone 408 432-0500   •   Fax 408 432-8710   •   Internet www.exel.com
EXEL Microelectronics, Inc.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
PIN NAMES
A0-A12 Address Inputs
I/O0- I/O7 Data Inputs/Outputs

D0025 4/96
DVPTD 6931-05
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Configurations
*Contact EXEL for your special temperature and packaging requirements.
Prefix Temperature Part Package Access
Range* Type Type* Time
XL S, E 28C64B D,  J,  P 150, 200, 250
D0025 PGM T05.2
Part Numbers:
XL S 28C64B D 200
Part Number
28C64B
Temperature Range
S = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
E = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Speed Grade
-150 = 150ns
-200 = 200ns
-250 = 250ns
Package Type
D = PLCC
J = SOIC J
P = PDIP
Prefix
            EXEL Product
14
XL28C64B
D0025 4/96
DVPTD 6931-05
NOTES:
XL28C64B
15
D0025 4/96
DVPTD 6931-05
NOTES:
16
XL28C64B
D0025 4/96
DVPTD 6931-05
     NOTICE
EXEL Microelectronics, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the products contained in this publication in order to improve